FILED FOR RECORDING
AT THE REQUEST OF €

A.P.N.:

013-042-06 and 013-042-41

File No:

152-2291313 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$191.10

First American Tifle

2006 OCT 19 PM 2 52

LINCOLN COUNTY RECORDED

FEE \$15. 19.10 DEP

LESLIE BOUCHERAD

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: David B. Carlson and September B. Carlson Post Office Box 413 Panaca, NV 89042

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Robert D. Brekke and Jan F. Brekke, husband and wife

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

David B. Carlson and September B. Carlson, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT THIRTY-NINE (39) AND FORTY (40) OF HIGHLAND KNOLLS SUBDIVISION, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH HALF (N 1/2) OF SECTION 3, T. 3S., R. 67E., M.D.B.& M.

## Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

*TOGETHER* with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 09/20/2006

BOOK 224 PAGE 317

ىد

Robert D. Brekke	
Robert D. Brekke Jan J. Brekke	\ \
Jan F. Brekke	
STATE OF NEVADA )	
COUNTY OF CLARK : SS.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on OCTOBER 13th a Brekke and Jan F. Brekke.	006 by Robert D.
Notary Public Notary	Public State of Nevado lo. 98-3379-1 exp. Aug. 15, 2010
(My commission expires:	

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **September 20, 2006** under Escrow No. **152-2291313**.

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		\ \
a)	013-042-06		\ \
	013-042-41		\ \
c)_			\ \
d)			
2.	Type of Property		127691
a)	✓ Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R		ORDERS OPTIONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book 30	4 Page: 317-318
e)	Apt. Bidg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Rec	cording: Oct 19,200%
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:	5 <u>5 5 1 1/2 5 </u>
i)	Other	THOUSE.	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$49	,000.00
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	operty) ( <u>\$</u>	)
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$49	,000.00
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	<u>\$19</u>	1.10
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	$\setminus$	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Sec	tion:	
	b. Explain reason for exemption:		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	9	6
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges	s, under penalty o	of perjury, pursuant to NRS
	.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informatio	n provided is co	prrect to the best of their
	rmation and belief, and can be supported by o		
the	information provided herein. Furthermore, t	he parties agree	that disallowance of any
Clair	med exemption, or other determination of ad- 6 of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month	ditional tax due,	may result in a penalty of
	er shall be jointly and severally liable for any a		
	nature: Poled D. Breke	Capacity:	SELER
		_ / ` / _	
oigi	nature: Jan 3 15 M/ SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	Capacity:	SELLER
		7	ANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED) Robert D. Brekke and Jan F.		(REQUIRED) David B. Carlson and
Prin	it Name: Brekke		September B. Carlson
	lress: 5216 Zebra Court		ost Office Box 413
City		City: Panac	
Stat		State: NV	Zip: 89042
COI	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	G (required if no	t seller or buyer)
h.,	First American Title Company of		
779	t Name: Nevada	_ File Number: 1	52-2291313 MJ/DSP
	ress 768 Aultman Street	_	
City	: Ely	_ State: NV	Zip: 89301
-	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MA	Y BE RECORDE	D/MICROFILMED)

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)				\ \
a)_	013-042-06				\ \
c) p) <sup>-</sup>					\ \
d)_					\ \
2.	Type of Property			2769	
a)	X Vacant Land b)	Single Fam. Res.			PTIONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex	Book 2	24 Page	e: 317-318
e)	Apt. Bldg. f)	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	ecording: $\underline{\mathbb{Q}}$	Lt 19,000
g)	Agricultural h)	Mobile Home	Notes: _		
i)	Other				
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Pro	perty:	_\$4	9,000.00	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure C	nly (value of proper	ty) ( <u>\$</u>		)
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$4	9,000.00	
	Real Property Transfer Tax D	ue	<u>\$1</u>	91.10	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	/			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, p	er 375.090, Section	<b>N</b>		
	b. Explain reason for exempt				
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage be	eing transferred:	1	%	
	The undersigned declares ar	id acknowledges, ui	nder penalty	of perjury, p	ursuant to NRS
375	.060 and NRS 375.110, that	the information p	rovided is	correct to th	le best of their
	rmation and belief, and can be information provided herein.				
clai	med exemption, or other dete	rmination of addition	nal tax due	, may result	in a penalty of
	6 of the tax due plus interest a er shall be jointly and severally				, the Buyer and
	nature: Data Bere F		Capacity:	iλ.	-
_	nature: April R	<del></del>	Capacity:	Burer	
u.g.	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR		- 6		IFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)		/	(REQUIRE	
	Robert D. Brekke an			David B. Ca	arlson and
	t Name: Brekke			September	
Add	ress: 5216 Zebra Court		Address: _	Post Office E	3ox 413
City			City: Pana		
Stat			State: <u>N\</u>		ip: <u>89042</u>
CO	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTI		equired if n	ot seller or	<u>buyer)</u>
Prin	First American Title C it Name: Nevada		ile Number	152-2201	313 MJ/DSP
	ress 768 Aultman Street	<u> </u>	Hallibel.	.02-2201	<u> </u>
City			State: NV		: <u>89301</u>
Na.	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD 1	THIS FORM MAY B	E PECAPA	ED/MICROE!	II MEDI